## State of Misconsin



2007 Senate Bill 341

Date of enactment: March 12, 2008 Date of publication\*: March 26, 2008

## 2007 WISCONSIN ACT 78

AN ACT to amend 978.12 (1) (b) of the statutes; relating to: salaries of deputy district attorneys.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

**SECTION 1.** 978.12 (1) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:

978.12 (1) (b) *Deputy district attorneys*. Deputy district attorneys shall be employed outside the classified service. The state shall pay a salary to deputy district

attorneys which shall not exceed the maximum of any pay range to which assistant district attorney positions are assigned, except that a deputy district attorney may receive additional compensation for supervisory duties in accordance with supplementary provisions for supervisory and managerial employees in establish and adjust the salaries of deputy district attorneys in accordance with the state compensation plan.

<sup>\*</sup> Section 991.11, WISCONSIN STATUTES 2005–06 : Effective date of acts. "Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over the governor's partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication as designated" by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].